
TABLE OF ACHIEVED / PLANNED RESULTS 

 
Title and reference number of the work package 

(WP) 

WP6: Dissemination, Exploitation of results, and sustainability  

 

  

Indicators of achievement and or/performance 

as indicated in the project proposal 

Conducted events, produced reports and dissemination material 

 

 

 
Activities carried out to date to achieve this result: 

Activity 

N° 

Activity  

Title 

Start 

date 

End date Place Description of the activity carried 

out 

Specific and measurable 

indicators of achievement 

Status 

6.1 Developing a 

dissemination 

and exploitation 

plan 

15-06-

2016 

30-08-

2016 

Italy Dissemination plan has been 

produced. 

Dissemination will focus on three 

main threads: 

 promoting innovation culture in 

the Jordan universities (through 

workshops and informative 

material dissemination), 

 linking universities with the 

business sector (through e-

participation events as ETM), 

 fostering the entrepreneurial 

attitude of young people 

(through the website hosting a 

repository of information on 

innovation models and toolkits 

for developing business ideas).  

 

Dissemination plan 

produced; Nr. 1 

In progress 

6.2 Elaboration of 01-09- 15-10- Italy The project image has been Leaflets and promotional  In progress 
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project image 

and 

dissemination 

materials  

 

2016 2016 elaborated. Main tools designed 

were: 

The project logo to track documents, 

deliverables, etc. 

The coordinated layout for the 

information campaign to increase 

visibility for the project and the 

partnership. 

The leaflet to inform stakeholders on 

events and contribute to awareness-

raising on innovation and 

entrepreneurship. 

Other tools designed: headed paper, 

folder, poster, rollup, power point 

template. 

Two edition of the newsletter have 

been produced. 

 

materials disseminated; Nr. 

3000 

Newsletters; Nr. 2 

6.3 Organizing 

workshops and 

info-days 

15-10-

2016 

30-04-

2017 

Jordan An info day was conducted on 4th 

October to disseminate the project for 

students and academic staff at the 

University of Jordan. 

 

- Workshops and info days 

organized; Nr. 3 

Number of participants; 

>200 

In progress 

6.4 Organizing an 

Electronic 

Town Meeting  

01-09-

2016 

30-10-

2016 

Jordan ETM will take  place in Amman on 

17th October 2016.  

A training session will be conducted 

for JO partners staff (moderators and 

rapporteurs) on 16th October 2016, to 

train on the ETM meeting 

methodology. 

Invitations will be sent to 

stakeholders.  

ETM organized. 

Number of participants to 

the ETM. 

In progress 
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Activities to be carried out to achieve this outcome (before the end of the project) 

Activity 

N° 

Activity  

Title 

Start 

date 

End date Place Description of the activity to be carried out Specific and measurable 

indicators of progress 

6.2 Elaboration of project 

image and 

dissemination materials  

 

- 15-10-

2016 

- New editions of the newsletter to be produced and 

disseminated each six months. 

 

Number of material 

produced 

6.3 Organizing workshops 

and info-days 

15-11-

2016 

30-04-

2017 

Jordan Informative workshops will be held at University 

departments and informative materials will be 

distributed using an interactive approach to elicit ideas 

during the info sessions and encouraging an ice-

breaking climate among participants to share 

knowledge. 

Students and researchers will be involved for an 

active role during the events and also for the choice of 

most appropriate channels and tools for 

communication. 

  

 

Number of organized 

workshops 

6.4 Organizing an 

Electronic Town 

Meeting  

01-09-

2016 

30-10-

2016 

Jordan ETM will take  place in Amman on 17th October 2016.  

A training session will be conducted for JO partners 

staff (moderators and rapporteurs) on 16th October 

2016, to train on the ETM meeting methodology. 

Invitations will be sent to stakeholders.  

ETM organized; Nr. 1 

Stakeholders participated in 

the ETM. 

6.5 Organizing Local Final 

Conference 

01-09-

2018 

30-09-

2018 

Jordan A Final conference will be organized at JUST at the 

end of project. It will allow the exchange between 

project members and stakeholders to promote the next 

edition of the INVENT project.   

The final dissemination event will present to the 

general audience the project outcomes. 

 

Final conference organized; 

Nr. 1 
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6.6 Developing a 

sustainability plan 

01-02-

2018 

31-08-

2018 

Italy, 

Jordan 

Key stakeholder groups will include future programme 

funders, policy makers, enterprise networks, business 

districts.  

The partnership will raise awareness among territorial 

stakeholders about the opportunity offered by the 

deployment of innovation networks between R&D 

performers and private players to generate technology 

transfer flows, knowledge-based companies and more 

qualified jobs for young people.  

Mapping in a data base the stakeholders interested in 

the project results will customize the approach, get 

them actively involved through ongoing consultation 

and prepare follow-up actions under the end of EU 

funding.  

Thematic meetings with policy makers will be used to 

show the lessons learnt, the benefits gained and the 

return on investments of innovation in the academic 

system and joint actions gathering public and private 

actors.  

Memoranda of Understanding will be drawn up and 

signed by local authorities, higher education institutes, 

business communities and research/innovation centres 

to foster technology transfer and innovative 

entrepreneurship. 

 

Sustainability plan 

developed; Nr. 1 

 

Changes that have occurred in this result since the original proposal: 

No changes have occurred. 

 


