TABLE OF ACHIEVED / PLANNED RESULTS

Title and reference number of the work package	WP6: Dissemination, Exploitation of results, and sustainability
(WP)	
Indicators of achievement and or/performance	Conducted events, produced reports and dissemination material

Activities carried out to date to achieve this result:

as indicated in the project proposal

Activity	Activity	Start	End date	Place	Description of the activity carried	Specific and measurable	Status
N°	Title	date			out	indicators of achievement	
6.1	Developing a dissemination and exploitation plan	15-06- 2016	30-08- 2016	Italy	Dissemination plan has been produced. Dissemination will focus on three main threads: • promoting innovation culture in the Jordan universities (through workshops and informative material dissemination), • linking universities with the business sector (through e-participation events as ETM), • fostering the entrepreneurial attitude of young people (through the website hosting a repository of information on innovation models and toolkits for developing business ideas).	Dissemination plan produced; Nr. 1	In progress
6.2	Elaboration of	01-09-	15-10-	Italy	The project image has been	Leaflets and promotional	In progress

Annex V - Technical Implementation Report Project N.

page 2

							page 2
	project image and dissemination materials	2016	2016		elaborated. Main tools designed were: The project logo to track documents, deliverables, etc. The coordinated layout for the information campaign to increase visibility for the project and the partnership. The leaflet to inform stakeholders on events and contribute to awareness-raising on innovation and entrepreneurship. Other tools designed: headed paper, folder, poster, rollup, power point template. Two edition of the newsletter have been produced.	materials disseminated; Nr. 3000 Newsletters; Nr. 2	
6.3	Organizing workshops and info-days	15-10- 2016	30-04- 2017	Jordan	An info day was conducted on 4 th October to disseminate the project for students and academic staff at the University of Jordan.	- Workshops and info days organized; Nr. 3 Number of participants; >200	In progress
6.4	Organizing an Electronic Town Meeting	01-09- 2016	30-10- 2016	Jordan	ETM will take place in Amman on 17th October 2016. A training session will be conducted for JO partners staff (moderators and rapporteurs) on 16th October 2016, to train on the ETM meeting methodology. Invitations will be sent to stakeholders.	ETM organized. Number of participants to the ETM.	In progress

Activities to be carried out to achieve this outcome (before the end of the project)

Activity N°	Activity Title	Start date	End date	Place	Description of the activity to be carried out	Specific and measurable indicators of progress
6.2	Elaboration of project image and dissemination materials	-	15-10- 2016	-	New editions of the newsletter to be produced and disseminated each six months.	Number of material produced
6.3	Organizing workshops and info-days	15-11- 2016	30-04- 2017	Jordan	Informative workshops will be held at University departments and informative materials will be distributed using an interactive approach to elicit ideas during the info sessions and encouraging an icebreaking climate among participants to share knowledge. Students and researchers will be involved for an active role during the events and also for the choice of most appropriate channels and tools for communication.	Number of organized workshops
6.4	Organizing an Electronic Town Meeting	01-09- 2016	30-10- 2016	Jordan	ETM will take place in Amman on 17th October 2016. A training session will be conducted for JO partners staff (moderators and rapporteurs) on 16th October 2016, to train on the ETM meeting methodology. Invitations will be sent to stakeholders.	ETM organized; Nr. 1 Stakeholders participated in the ETM.
6.5	Organizing Local Final Conference	01-09- 2018	30-09- 2018	Jordan	A Final conference will be organized at JUST at the end of project. It will allow the exchange between project members and stakeholders to promote the next edition of the INVENT project. The final dissemination event will present to the general audience the project outcomes.	Final conference organized; Nr. 1

Fraemue	KA2 Cana	city Building	r in Higher	Education
crasmus+	NAZ Caba	CILV DUHAHIS	ini mignet	- raucanon

Annex V - Technical Implementation Report Project N.

page 4

6.6	Developing a	01-02-	31-08-	Italy,	Key stakeholder groups will include future programme	Sustainability plan
	sustainability plan	2018	2018	Jordan	funders, policy makers, enterprise networks, business	developed; Nr. 1
					districts.	
					The partnership will raise awareness among territorial	
					stakeholders about the opportunity offered by the	
					deployment of innovation networks between R&D	
					performers and private players to generate technology	
					transfer flows, knowledge-based companies and more	
					qualified jobs for young people.	
					Mapping in a data base the stakeholders interested in	
					the project results will customize the approach, get	
					them actively involved through ongoing consultation	
					and prepare follow-up actions under the end of EU	
					funding.	
					Thematic meetings with policy makers will be used to	
					show the lessons learnt, the benefits gained and the	
					return on investments of innovation in the academic	
					system and joint actions gathering public and private	
					actors.	
					Memoranda of Understanding will be drawn up and	
					signed by local authorities, higher education institutes,	
					business communities and research/innovation centres	
					to foster technology transfer and innovative	
					entrepreneurship.	

Changes that have occurred in this result since the original proposal:

No changes have occurred.
